SERVICE PROVIDER shall be increased by an additional amount not to exceed On-
Hundred-Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($100,000.00).  The total amount payable to 
the SERVICE PROVIDER pursuant to the original Agreement and this First 
Amendment shall be an amount not to exceed One-Hundred-Forty-Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($140,000.00).  

Attachment A

First Amendment to Service Provider Agreement - Page 2 of 2 
On-Call Structural Engineering 

3. FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not modified by this 

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

[...]

services described in Section 1 of the Agreement and providing the additional services 
more particularly described in Exhibit “A-3”, Section 4.C shall be amended to increase 
the compensation paid to the SERVICE PROVIDER by an additional amount not to 
exceed FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTEEN AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($48,417.00). The total amount payable to the SERVICE PROVIDER 
pursuant to the original Agreement, the First Amendment, Second Amendment, 
Third Amendment, and this Fourth Amendment shall be an amount not to exceed 

A

Fourth Amendment to Service Provider Agreement - Page 2 of 2 
PIONEER PARK RIPARIAN RESTORATION PROJECT 

FOUR HUNDRED FORTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ONE AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($442,401.00). 

3.  FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not modified by this 

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

DATED the effective date set forth above. 

CITY:   SERVICE PROVIDER: 
CITY OF TUMWATER  Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

[...]

services described in Section 1 of the Agreement and providing the additional services 
more particularly described in Exhibit “A-2”, Section 4.C. shall be amended to 
increase the compensation paid to the SERVICE PROVIDER by an additional 
amount not to exceed One Hundred Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Five and 
00/100 Dollars ($190,285.00).  The total amount payable to the SERVICE PROVIDER 

16th
June 25

Docusign Envelope ID: 3FF64113-44F9-4679-A664-E4FD851A92BF

Third Amendment to Service Provider Agreement - Page 2 of 3 
Pioneer Park Riparian Restoration 

pursuant to the original Agreement, the First Amendment, Second Amendment, and 
this Third Amendment shall be an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Ninety 
Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four and 00/100 Dollars ($393,984.00).  

3. FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not modified by this 

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

DATED the effective date set forth above. 

***Signatures on the following page***

[...]

No payment shall be made for any service rendered by the
SERVICE PROVIDER except for services identified and set forth in this Agreement. 

C. The CITY shall pay the SERVICE PROVIDER for work
performed under this Agreement a total sum not to exceed One Hundred Fifty
Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Four and 00/ 100 Dollars

153, 744. 00) as reflected in Exhibit " X. 

D. Upon execution of this Agreement, the SERVICE PROVIDER
must submit IRS Form W-9 Request for Taxpayer Identification Number ( TIN) and
Certification unless a current Form W- 9 is already on file with the CITY.